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September 30, 2008 

Mr. David Ferguson, Director 
Bureau of Legislative Research 
State Capits1 Bzi!dir,g, Room 32 5 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

Re: Act 799 of 2003 

Dear Mr. Ferguson: 

Enclosed is the third report required by Act 799 of 2003. The fines collected by 
the Commission from July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007 totaled $707,203.51. 
These funds were transferred to the Department of Education and then were 
distributed to the counties in October 2007. The counties are responsible for 
distributing these grant funds to schools or conservation districts for fish and 
wildlife conservation education programs. 

The fines collected by the Commission from July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008 
totaled $659,653.14. These funds will be transferred to the Department of 
Education in October 2008 for distribution to the counties. Our next report, for 
two years, will be submitted in September 201 0. 

Please contact me at 223-6305 if you have any questions or need additional 
Inf~rmation. 

Sincerely, 

Loren Hitchcock 
Acting Director 

Enclosure 

2 Natural Resources Drive r Little Rock, AR 72205 @ www.agfc.com 
Phone (800) 364-4263 s (501) 223-6300 . Fax (501) 223-6448 

The mission of the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission is to wisely manage all the fish and wildlife resources 
of Arkansas while providing maximum enjoyment for the people. 
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ARKANSAS GAME AND FISH COMMISSION 
FY 2007 FINE RECEIPTS 
SUMMARY BY COUNTY 

COUNTY 
ARKANSAS 
ASHLEY 
BAXTER 
BENTON 
BOONE 
BRADLEY 
CAHOUN 
CARROLL 
CHICOT 
CLARK 
CLAY 
CLEBURNE 
CLEVELAND 
COLUMBIA 
CONWAY 
CRAIGHEAD 
CRAWFORD 
CRITTENDEN 
CROSS 
DALLAS 
DESHA 
DREW 
FAULKNER 
FRANKLIN 
FULTON 
GARLAND 
GRANT 
GREENE 
HEMPSTEAD 
HOT SPRING 
HOWARD 
INDEPENDENCE 
IZARD 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
JOHNSON 
LAFAY ETTE 
LAWRENCE 

Summary by County 

TOTAL 
RECEIPTS 
$25,423.14 

19,634.30 
29,357.66 
13,215.00 
2,500.00 
4,545.00 
7,492.10 

11,245.00 
11,556.26 
33,134.28 
17,808.49 
16,217.53 
8,956.50 
5,173.76 
5,865.30 
8,835.00 

14,624.23 
4,888.80 
2,038.40 
2,250.60 
7,854.70 

22,655.32 
10,898.75 
16,090.81 
7,944.94 
7,379.26 
2,175.90 
9,237.56 

10,270.40 
2,149.56 
2,814.07 
8,817.66 

10,119.48 
3,003.70 

12,460.00 
5,035.00 
5,235.00 
7,170.43 

COUNTY 
LEE 
LINCOLN 
LITTLE RIVER 
LOGAN 
LONOKE 
MADISON 
MARION 
MILLER 
MISSISSIPPI 
MONROE 
MONTGOMERY 
NEVADA 
NEWTON 
OUACHITA 
PERRY 
PHILLIPS 
PIKE 
POINSETT 
POLK 
POPE 
PRAIRIE 
PULASKI 
RANDOLPH 
SALINE 
SCOTT 
SEARCY 
SEBPSTIAN 
SEVIER 
SHARP 
ST. FRANCIS 
STONE 
UNION 
VAN BUREN 
WASHINGTON 
WHITE 
WOODRUFF 
YELL 
TOTAL 
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TOTAL 
RECEIPTS 

$5,329.80 
6,801.20 

11,470.68 
7,273.50 
6,689.70 
4,388.10 
9,091.51 
6,444.74 
7,965.81 
8,514.10 

15,401 .OO 
2,740.01 
1,820.00 
5,159.70 

10,421.17 
4,805.00 

12,763.52 
18,151.32 
7,659.66 
7,619.50 
9,228.60 
6,825.40 
7,635.00 
2,969.40 
4,924.30 
3,120.00 

16,815.00 
6,241.05 
4,301.88 

13,712.72 
5,719.86 

15,354.00 
11,705.00 
13,343.25 
18,907.50 
7,007.15 
2,810.39 

$707,203.51 



ARKANSAS GAME AND FISH COMMISSION 
FY 2008 FINE RECEIPTS SUMMARY 

BY COUNTY 

I 

Summary by County 

COUNTY 
LEE 
LINCOLN 
LITTLE RIVER 
LOGAN 
LONOKE 
MADISON 
MARION 
MILLER 
MISSISSIPPI 
MONROE 
MONTGOMERY 
NEVADA 
NEWTON 
OUACHITA 
PERRY 
PHILLIPS 
PIKE 
POINSETT 
POLK 
POPE 
PRAIRIE 
PULASKI 
RANDOLPH 
SALl N E 
SCOTT 
SEARCY 
SEBASTIAN 
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COUNTY 
ARKANSAS 
ASHLEY 
BAXTER 
BENTON 
BOONE 
BRADLEY 
CALHOUN 
CARROLL 
CHICOT 
CLARK 
CLAY 
CLEBURNE 
CLEVELAND 
COLUMBIA 
CONWAY 
CRAIGHEAD 
CRAWFORD 
CRITTENDEN 
CROSS 
DALLAS 
DESHA 
DREW 
FAULKNER 
FRANKLIN 
FULTON 
GARLAND 
GRANT 
GREENE 
HEMPSTEAD 
HOT SPRING 
HOWARD 
INDEPENDENCE 
IZARD 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
JOHNSON 
LAFAY ETTE 
LAWRENCE 

TOTAL 
RECEIPTS 

$2,598.96 
4,794.65 

13,690.60 
6,296.50 

12,869.52 
4,468.18 
9,160.00 
3,425.25 
6,419.98 
2,827.00 

11,472.15 
1,617.00 

655.00 
3,145.80 

1 1,418.48 
1,501.90 

25,886.65 
13,611.25 
3,825.23 
7,648.90 
2,883.10 
6,220.50 

16,355.00 
4,829.50 
3,854.54 
6,640.00 

10,947.55 

TOTAL 
RECEIPTS 

$1 9,739.16 
17,517.50 
17,039.02 
15,402.50 
3,400.00 
8,262.50 

13,063.40 
5,050.00 

12,420.60 
12,485.20 
6,077.75 

17,878.22 
5,991.00 
7,238.24 
8,457.40 
7,575.00 

10,185.60 
8,582.71 
2,153.79 
6,509.47 
8,263.75 

18,130.67 
10,289.79 
8,303.84 
4,800.04 
8,233.57 
5,195.00 

15,164.52 
10,591.84 I 
4,237.50 
9,226.46 
9,528.91 

11,201.40 
1,991.85 
5,682.92 
4,160.00 

10,065.00 
10,498.66 


