Freddie Black Chairman Lake Village

Brett Morgan Vice Chairman Scott

Craig Campbell

George Dunklin Jr. DeWitt



Ron Pierce Mountain Home

Rick Watkins Little Rock

Ron Duncan Springdale

Keeping the Natural State natural.

Fred Spiegel, Ph.D., Ex-Officio University of Arkansas Fayetteville

Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Scott Henderson

September 30, 2008

Mr. David Ferguson, Director Bureau of Legislative Research State Capitol Building, Room 315 Little Rock, AR 72201

Re: Act 799 of 2003

Dear Mr. Ferguson:

Enclosed is the third report required by Act 799 of 2003. The fines collected by the Commission from July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007 totaled \$707,203.51. These funds were transferred to the Department of Education and then were distributed to the counties in October 2007. The counties are responsible for distributing these grant funds to schools or conservation districts for fish and wildlife conservation education programs.

The fines collected by the Commission from July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008 totaled \$659,653.14. These funds will be transferred to the Department of Education in October 2008 for distribution to the counties. Our next report, for two years, will be submitted in September 2010.

Please contact me at 223-6305 if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Vathadh

Loren Hitchcock Acting Director

Enclosure

2 Natural Resources Drive • Little Rock, AR 72205 • www.agfc.com Phone (800) 364-4263 • (501) 223-6300 • Fax (501) 223-6448

The mission of the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission is to wisely manage all the fish and wildlife resources of Arkansas while providing maximum enjoyment for the people.

Printed on paper containing 100% post-consumer content.

ARKANSAS GAME AND FISH COMMISSION FY 2007 FINE RECEIPTS SUMMARY BY COUNTY

	TOTAL
COUNTY	RECEIPTS
ARKANSAS	\$25,423.14
ASHLEY	19,634.30
BAXTER	29,357.66
BENTON	13,215.00
BOONE	2,500.00
BRADLEY	4,545.00
CALHOUN	7,492.10
CARROLL	11,245.00
СНІСОТ	11,556.26
CLARK	33,134.28
CLAY	17,808.49
CLEBURNE	16,217.53
CLEVELAND	8,956.50
COLUMBIA	5,173.76
CONWAY	5,865.30
CRAIGHEAD	8,835.00
CRAWFORD	14,624.23
CRITTENDEN	4,888.80
CROSS	2,038.40
DALLAS	2,250.60
DESHA	7,854.70
DREW	22,655.32
FAULKNER	10,898.75
FRANKLIN	16,090.81
FULTON	7,944.94
GARLAND	7,379.26
GRANT	2,175.00
GREENE	9,237.56
HEMPSTEAD	10,270.40
HOT SPRING	2,149.56
HOWARD	2,814.07
INDEPENDENCE	8,817.66
IZARD	10,119.48
JACKSON	3,003.70
JEFFERSON	12,460.00
JOHNSON	5,035.00
LAFAYETTE	5,235.00
LAWRENCE	7,170.43

	TOTAL
COUNTY	RECEIPTS
LEE	\$5,329.80
LINCOLN	6,801.20
LITTLE RIVER	11,470.68
LOGAN	7,273.50
LONOKE	6,689.70
MADISON	4,388.10
MARION	9,091.51
MILLER	6,444.74
MISSISSIPPI	7,965.81
MONROE	8,514.10
MONTGOMERY	15,401.00
NEVADA	2,740.01
NEWTON	1,820.00
OUACHITA	5,159.70
PERRY	10,421.17
PHILLIPS	4,805.00
PIKE	12,763.52
POINSETT	18,151.32
POLK	7,659.66
POPE	7,619.50
PRAIRIE	9,228.60
PULASKI	6,825.40
RANDOLPH	7,635.00
SALINE	2,969.40
SCOTT	4,924.30
SEARCY	3,120.00
SEBASTIAN	16,8 [,] 15.00
SEVIER	6,241.05
SHARP	4,301.88
ST. FRANCIS	13,712.72
STONE	5,719.86
UNION	15,354.00
VAN BUREN	11,705.00
WASHINGTON	13,343.25
WHITE	18,907.50
WOODRUFF	7,007.15
YELL	2,810.39
TOTAL	\$707,203.51

ARKANSAS GAME AND FISH COMMISSION FY 2008 FINE RECEIPTS SUMMARY BY COUNTY

[TOTAL
COUNTY	RECEIPTS
ARKANSAS	\$19,739.16
ASHLEY	17,517.50
BAXTER	17,039.02
BENTON	15,402.50
BOONE	3,400.00
BRADLEY	8,262.50
CALHOUN	13,063.40
CARROLL	5,050.00
CHICOT	12,420.60
CLARK	12,485.20
CLAY	6,077.75
CLEBURNE	17,878.22
CLEVELAND	5,991.00
COLUMBIA	7,238.24
CONWAY	8,457.40
CRAIGHEAD	7,575.00
CRAWFORD	10,185.60
CRITTENDEN	8,582.71
CROSS	2,153.79
DALLAS	6,509.47
DESHA	8,263.75
DREW	18,130.67
FAULKNER	10,289.79
FRANKLIN	8,303.84
FULTON	4,800.04
GARLAND	8,233.57
GRANT	5,195.00
GREENE	15,164.52
HEMPSTEAD	10,591.84
HOT SPRING	4,237.50
HOWARD	9,226.46
INDEPENDENCE	9,528.91
IZARD	11,201.40
JACKSON	1,991.85
JEFFERSON	5,682.92
JOHNSON	4,160.00
LAFAYETTE	10,065.00
LAWRENCE	10,498.66

	TOTAL
COUNTY	RECEIPTS
LEE	\$2,598.96
LINCOLN	4,794.65
LITTLE RIVER	13,690.60
LOGAN	6,296.50
LONOKE	12,869.52
MADISON	4,468.18
MARION	9,160.00
MILLER	3,425.25
MISSISSIPPI	6,419.98
MONROE	2,827.00
MONTGOMERY	11,472.15
NEVADA	1,617.00
NEWTON	655.00
OUACHITA	3,145.80
PERRY	11,418.48
PHILLIPS	1,501.90
PIKE	25,886.65
POINSETT	13,611.25
POLK	3,825.23
POPE	7,648.90
PRAIRIE	2,883.10
PULASKI	6,220.50
RANDOLPH	16,355.00
SALINE	4,829.50
SCOTT	3,854.54
SEARCY	6,640.00
SEBASTIAN	10,947.55
SEVIER	8,486.80
SHARP	4,217.82
ST. FRANCIS	7,580.30
STONE	7,703.41
UNION	15,685.00
VAN BUREN	15,095.00
WASHINGTON	13,840.46
WHITE	16,784.30
WOODRUFF	6,958.20
YELL	3,643.88
TOTAL	\$659,653.14